JOURNAL OF SUSTAINABLE GLOBAL SOUTH

Editorial Team

Editor-in-Chief
Gusti Ayu Made Suartika (Udayana University, Bali)

Co Editors

I Putu Alit Suthanaya (Udayana University, Bali)

I Made Netra (Udayana University, Bali)

Editorial Board

Alexander Rankine Cuthbert (UNSW, Australia)

Keiko Hirota (Sibu University, Japan)

Chutatip Maneepong (Institute of Environmental Studies, Thailand)

Anak Agung Putu Agung Suryawan Wiranatha (Udayana University, Bali)

Ngakan Putu Sueca (Udayana University, Bali)

Assistant Editor

Kadek Edi Saputra (Udayana University, Bali)

Publisher

Institute for Research and Community Services

Udayana University

Secretariat

Institute for Research and Community Services Udayana University
Bukit Jimbaran, Badung, Bali, Indonesia
Phone: +62-361-704622 / 703367

Email: jsgs@unud.ac.id



JOURNAL OF A SUSTAINABLE GLOBAL SOUTH

Reflecting current problems of global development - climate change, geographic restructuring, migration, adaptive urbanism, social justice and other dominant issues, the journal is focused on issues pertaining to sustainable development of the third world countries in the context of evolving social, cultural, economic and spatial conditions. It therefore embraces studies that deepen our understanding of cultural and socially empathetic forms of development. So its focus is on sustainable living environments, urban and rural growth, economy, spa tial restructuring, and infrastructure, the use of resources, as well as disaster mitigation and management. The journal is published twice annually in February and September, by the Institute for Research and Community Service, Udayana University. This is a refereed journal. All published articles have been through a blind refereeing process and in line with international best practice.